
MANUFACTURE OF BEER

Production
Removals

Taxable ($7.00/$18.00 per barrel)
    In bottles and cans
    In barrels and kegs

        Sub Total Taxable

Tax-free
    For export

    For vessels and aircraft

    Consumed on brewery premises

        Sub Total Tax-Free

    Total Removals

MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES

    Malt and malt products
    Corn and corn products

    Rice and rice products

    Barley and barley products
    Wheat and wheat products

       Total Grain products

    Sugar and syrups
    Hops (dry)

    Hops (used as extracts)

    Other

Total Used

Prior Year
Current Month

Stocks On Hand end-of-month:

 614,298,368

 17,059,014

 1,463,918
 15,216,885

 16,687,139

 18,131,422

 370,763

 0
 1,112

 371,875

 10,888,909

 76,500,481

 8,171,070

 369,278

 383,653,040
 58,694,256
 68,012,091

 4,006,773

 1,525,554
 515,891,714

 13,365,825

 146,122 pounds of extract JUL 2010 369,278 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 

Current Month 

 17,956,767

 15,495,960
 1,485,178

 16,988,594

 457,655

 0

 1,331

 458,986

 10,478,420

 377,200,938

 62,454,694

 63,818,544
 4,190,356

 1,479,778

 64,841,951

 7,301,898

 359,130

 12,502,844

 594,150,133

 509,144,310

 17,447,580

    Tax Determined, Premises Use  6,336  7,456
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        Total Non-Grain products  98,406,654  85,005,823

 257,262 pounds of extract 359,130 Pounds of hops is equivalent to JUL 2009
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Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

 4,024,881,398

 110,478,490

 10,314,604
 97,518,857

 108,046,579

 118,547,096

 2,414,009

 28

 17,874
 2,431,911

 73,154,176

 447,951,763
 53,421,566

 2,437,161

 2,534,329,013

 415,644,374
 438,619,475

 38,438,843
 14,045,581

 3,441,077,286

 79,993,622

Current Year
Cumulative

Year to Date 

 120,777,864

 100,910,933
 10,258,156

 111,391,134

 2,348,871

 0

 18,533

 2,367,404

 74,813,715

 2,659,981,776
 448,261,320
 446,432,505

 36,337,567

 11,718,062

 488,196,123
 39,776,975

 2,634,121

 53,554,304

 4,186,892,753

 3,602,731,230

 113,758,538

 213,118  222,045

 583,804,112  584,161,523
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.


