

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - BEER**

2010

Reporting Period: July

Report Symbol:

**Report Date:** 

14-SEP-2010

TTB S 5130-07-2010

**Page:** 1 of 1

MANUFACTURE OF BEER	Current Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Production	18,131,422	17,956,767	118,547,096	120,777,864
Removals				
Taxable (\$7.00/\$18.00 per barrel)				
In bottles and cans	15,216,885	15,495,960	97,518,857	100,910,933
In barrels and kegs	1,463,918	1,485,178	10,314,604	10,258,156
Tax Determined, Premises Use	6,336	7,456	213,118	222,045
Sub Total Taxable	16,687,139	16,988,594	108,046,579	111,391,134
Tax-free				
For export	370,763	457,655	2,414,009	2,348,871
For vessels and aircraft	0	0	28	0
Consumed on brewery premises	1,112	1,331	17,874	18,533
Sub Total Tax-Free	371,875	458,986	2,431,911	2,367,404
Total Removals	17,059,014	17,447,580	110,478,490	113,758,538
Stocks On Hand end-of-month:	10,888,909	10,478,420	73,154,176	74,813,715
MATERIALS USED AT BREWERIES				
Malt and malt products	383,653,040	377,200,938	2,534,329,013	2,659,981,776
Corn and corn products	58,694,256	62,454,694	415,644,374	448,261,320
Rice and rice products	68,012,091	63,818,544	438,619,475	446,432,505
Barley and barley products	4,006,773	4,190,356	38,438,843	36,337,567
Wheat and wheat products	1,525,554	1,479,778	14,045,581	11,718,062
Total Grain products	515,891,714	509,144,310	3,441,077,286	3,602,731,230
Sugar and syrups	76,500,481	64,841,951	447,951,763	488,196,123
Hops (dry)	8,171,070	7,301,898	53,421,566	39,776,975
Hops (used as extracts)	369,278	359,130	2,437,161	2,634,121
Other	13,365,825	12,502,844	79,993,622	53,554,304
Total Non-Grain products	98,406,654	85,005,823	583,804,112	584,161,523
Total Used	614,298,368	594,150,133	4,024,881,398	4,186,892,753

369,278 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 146,122 pounds of extract JUL 2010 359,130 Pounds of hops is equivalent to 257,262 pounds of extract JUL 2009

**NOTE:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.